PRINCIPAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS COURT AT MULUGU

Dis.No. \680 Date: \(\frac{1}{2} \) -09-2023

NOTICE

Sub: COURTS - Criminal- Special Judicial Magistrate of II Class in Mulugu Unit - Notification issued vide Dis.No. 590/2022/Admn, dated 21.11.2022 for the post of Special Judicial Magistrate of II Class, Mulugu - Cancelled - Orders issued - Regarding.

Ref: 1) Dis.No. 590/2022/Admn, dated 21.11.2022 for the post of Special Judicial Magistrate of II Class, Mulugu.

2) Lr.ROC.No. 1308/SO/2023, dated 12.9.2023 of the Registrar (Vigilance), FAC Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court for the State of Telangana, Hyderabad.

@@@

It is to inform that the notification issued for the post of Special Judicial Magistrate of II Class, Mulugu vide reference 1st cited is hereby cancelled as per the orders of the Hon'ble High Court for the State of Telangana, Hyderabad, vide reference 2nd cited.

Sd/-Principal District & Sessions Judge Muluqu

To

- 1. All the Judicial Officers in the Unit of Mulugu.
- 2. The Notice Board of the District Court, Mulugu.
- 3. The System Officer, Principal District & Sessions Court, Mulugu (with a direction to place the said notification in the official website of this court).
- 4. The Press of Eenadu, Andhra Jyothi, Sakshi 🥂

// BY ORDER //

Chief Administrative Officer, Principal District Court, Mulugu.